
  Page 1 of 7 
 

Republic of the Philippines 

WESTERN MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY 
Zamboanga City 

Telephone No.:  062-991-7875 

www.wmsu.edu.ph 
 
 
 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
 
 

The Western Mindanao State University, through its Bids and Awards 
Committee (BAC), is inviting PhilGEPS registered suppliers to apply for eligibility and 
to submit bids for the item mentioned hereunder:  

 
Name of Project : Supply and Delivery of Various Kitchen Supplies and  

       Materials for the NICER Project of the University 
Approved Budget Cost : Php 46,310.00          

  Purchase Request No.: 21-11-433 
  Closing Date: December 27, 2021  

Description:  
  
 

1.) 4 Units Heavy-duty Electric Food Processor 

   

* 1L Bowl Capacity 

   

* 220v/60Hz 

   

* Double Safety lock 

   

* 5 Disc Attachments. With disc container 

   

* With 2-Speed setting w/ pulse 

   

* With Stainless Steel blades and suction Footing 

2.) 4 Pieces Chopping board 

   

* Shape : Rectangle 

   

* Size : at least 45*30*1.7 cm 

3.) 30 Pieces Resealable freezer bag pack, 20 pcs/pack 

   

* Material: LDPE, BPA- free 

   

* Color: Clear 

   

* Dimension: 17.7 cm x 18.8 cm 

   

* Contains 20 pcs per pack. 200.00/pc. Total of 6,000.00 

4.) 10 Pieces Food warmer/ tray plate 

   

* Material: stainless steel 

   

* Dimension (cm): 32x 27 x 4.8 

5.) 1 Pack Dish washing sponge cleaning (square) pack, 12 pcs/pack 

   

* Double sided dish washing foam and scrubber. 

   

* Absorbent and easy to use. 

   

* 1 pack contains 12 pcs 

6.) 3 Packs Styrofoam Cooler Box 

   

* Made from styrofoam 

   

* With lid and handle 

   

* Inner Dimension: 18.7cm x 36.2cm x 25.8cm (LWD) 

   

* Outer Dimension: 24.5cm x 41.5cm x 28.9cm (LWH) 

   

* Wall Thickness: 2.2cm 

7.) 1 Set Stainless kitchen knife set 

http://www.wmsu.edu.ph/


  Page 2 of 7 
 

   

* Made from stainless steel 

   

Includes the following: 

   

* Meat Cleaver Knife 

   

* Chopping Knife 

   

* Chef's Knife  

   

* Knives Sharpener 

   

* Scissors 

   

* Knives Stand 

8.) 4 Bottles Spray Bottle for Disinfectants 

   

* Wide mist Clear Plastic Spray Bottle, 300-ml 

9.) 1 Pack Antibacterial wet wipes, 6 packs/ set 

   

* Wipe Wet Tissue 80''s set of 6 packs 

10.) 1 Pack Microfiber towel for glasswares, 12 pcs/ pack 

   

* Super Absorbent Micro Cleaning Cloth; 12pcs 

11.) 4 Packs Dry Cleaning Towel 

   

* Wet And Dry Kitchen Non-woven Cloth Disposable Surface  

   

   Disinfection Cloth (50's) 

12.) 200 Packs Zip lock, disposable 

   

* ZIPPER FROSTED ZIPLOCK BAG (25 x 32 cm); 1p 

13.) 10 Pieces Dishwashing Liquid 

   

* Dishwashing antibacterial liquid soap (500-ml) 

14.) 1 Bucket Bleach Powder  

   

* Powder bleach in bucket size, 8.25Kg 

15.) 4 Pieces Disinfectant Spray 

   

* Disinfectant Spray Crisp Linen Scent 170G 

16.) 1 Pack Soap bar (3 soap bar per 1 set) 

   

* Bar Soap (175g) Trio 

17.) 2 Pieces Small Basket Tray 

   

* 3-piece Large Rectangular woven Tray 

   

* Size: 36.5x31x14cm 

18.) 6 Pieces Basin 

   

* 13" basin plastic material 

19.) 6 Gallons Pail bucket 

   

* 40 gallons capacity Multipurpose Pail, plastic material 

20.) 4 Packs Trash bin 

   

* Round Trash Bin with Pedal (22 L), plastic material 

21.) 20 Pieces 20 pc of Trash bag 

   

* Rolled type - HD Garbage Bags (10pcs) XL, plastic 

22.) 2 Pieces Ice box Cooler Chest 

   

* 15L capacity, sturdy compact plastic material 

23.) 5 Pieces Ice Tray  

   

* 25cm x 12cm; 60wells, plastic material 
 

 

 
 
The criteria to be used for the eligibility check of the prospective bidders, 
examination and evaluation of bids, post-qualification and all matters relevant to this 
procurement shall be in accordance with Republic Act. No. 9184 (The Government 
Procurement Reform Act) and its Implementing Rules and Regulations. 
 



  Page 3 of 7 
 

Interested bidders are required to submit their valid and current Mayor’s Permit and  
PhilGEPS Registration, upon the submission of quotation.  
 
Award of contract shall be made to the lowest calculated and responsive bid, which 
complies with the necessary description as stated above and other terms and 
conditions stated in the price quotation form. 
 
Any interlineations, erasures or overwriting shall be valid only if they are signed or 
initiated by the bidder or his/her duly authorized representative/s. 
 
Submission of Quotation and eligibility documents is on or before 10:00 AM of 
December 27, 2021 at the BAC Office, Ground Floor Executive Building, Western 
Mindanao State University, Normal Road, Baliwasan, Zamboanga City. Open 
submission may be submitted manually, email (bacsecretariate@wmsu.edu.ph) or 
through facsimile at (062)991-7875. 
 
For inquiries, you may coordinate with the BAC Secretariat at telephone no. 
(062)991-7875. 
 



  Page 4 of 7 
 

  

Dec. 27, 2021 



  Page 5 of 7 
 

Dec. 27, 2021 



  Page 6 of 7 
 

Dec. 27, 2021 



  Page 7 of 7 
 

 

Dec. 17, 2021 

Dec. 27, 2021 


